take part in a clinical trial, followed by helping others (9.71%) and 
getting or access to new medical treatments (6.71%) and least was 
compensation (3.34%) (Figure 2).

Figure 2

Question: If have not participated in a clinical trial, what were 
the reasons? One hundred and seventy-one (171) respondents 
answered the question, 40.35% ticked not applicable. Of the 
remaining respondents, the primary reason for not participating 
in clinical trial was the fear of side effects (35.67%), the lack of 
information (33.33%) then lack of time (24.64%), followed by